Resolution # ‘Z Z -2012

APPROVING A CONTRACT
FOR PEST CONTROL SERVICES at All SHA Sites

WHEREAS, THE Salem Housing Authority, a public body created and organized
pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey
desires to award a contract for Pest Control Services at various locations.

AND WHEREAS, the Housing Authority received five proposais for services;

AND WHEREAS, Corbett Exterminating Inc, Cranford, NJ submitted the lowest responsible bid
(see attached);

AND WHEREAS, the contract is for the period beginning January 1, 2013 — Dec. 31, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY
OF SALEM THAT the Executive Director is authorized to enter into and execute a contract with
Corbett Exterminating Inc. from Cranford, NJ.
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Request for Proposal for Pest Control

Preventative (all units)
(includes roaches, water bugs,
ants and mice)

Roaches

Bed Bugs

Bed Bugs — Common Areas
(per hour)

Per Unit Pricing for Single Units

Per Unit Pricing — 2 or More Units

Corbett Exterminating

Flat:
Per Unit:

Studio

1 Bdrm.
2 Bdrms.
3 Bdrms.

Townhouse

2 Bdrms.
3 Bdrms.
4 Bdrms.
5 Bdrms.

Studio/1 Bdrm.
2 Bdrms.
3 Bdrms,
4 Bdrms.

Studio/] Bdrm.
2 Bdrms.
3 Bdrms.
4 Bdrms.

Studio/1 Bdrm.
2 Bdrms.
3 Bdrms.
4 Bdrms.

$900.00/month
$5.00

$40.00
$40.00
$45.00
$50.00

$50.00
$55.00
$60.00
$65.00

$350.00
$400.00
$450.00
$500.00

$95.00

$1250.00
$1450.00
$1650.00
$1850.00

$1140.00
$1250.00
$1450.00
$1650.00



