Resolution # 28 -2012

## APPROVING A CONTRACT FOR PEST CONTROL SERVICES at All SHA Sites

WHEREAS, THE Salem Housing Authority, a public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey desires to award a contract for Pest Control Services at various locations.

AND WHEREAS, the Housing Authority received five proposals for services;

AND WHEREAS, Corbett Exterminating Inc, Cranford, NJ submitted the lowest responsible bid (see attached);

AND WHEREAS, the contract is for the period beginning January 1, 2013 – Dec. 31, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SALEM THAT the Executive Director is authorized to enter into and execute a contract with Corbett Exterminating Inc. from Cranford, NJ.

June Moore

Mehr Cerel Vice Chain

Melvin Sorrell

Rev. Dr. Holland Fields

Rev. Dr. Elmer Brown, Jr.

Sulphysers

Evelyn Jones

Tyrus Davis

Data:

Attest:

Paul F. Dice, Secretary

## Request for Proposal for Pest Control

## **Corbett Exterminating**

Preventative (all units) (includes roaches, water bugs, ants and mice)	Flat: Per Unit:	\$900.00/month \$5.00
Roaches	Studio 1 Bdrm. 2 Bdrms. 3 Bdrms.	\$40.00 \$40.00 \$45.00 \$50.00
	Townhouse	
	2 Bdrms. 3 Bdrms. 4 Bdrms. 5 Bdrms.	\$50.00 \$55.00 \$60.00 \$65.00
Bed Bugs	Studio/1 Bdrm. 2 Bdrms. 3 Bdrms. 4 Bdrms.	\$350.00 \$400.00 \$450.00 \$500.00
Bed Bugs – Common Areas (per hour)		\$95.00
Per Unit Pricing for Single Units	Studio/1 Bdrm. 2 Bdrms. 3 Bdrms. 4 Bdrms.	\$1250.00 \$1450.00 \$1650.00 \$1850.00
Per Unit Pricing – 2 or More Units	Studio/1 Bdrm. 2 Bdrms. 3 Bdrms. 4 Bdrms.	\$1140.00 \$1250.00 \$1450.00 \$1650.00